Contractor and the payment procedures for subcontractors.

3. COMPENSATION

§301 CONTRACTOR COMPENSATION

A. Compensation

1. The City shall pay to the Contractor as compensation for complete and satisfactory performance of 
the terms of this Agreement, an amount not to exceed One-hundred and Twenty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($125,000), based on project deliverables or portions thereof as identified in Section 202 
and Exhibit “G”. Such funds shall be allocated from the Regional Early Action Program (REAP) 
grant funds. The foregoing rate represents the total compensation to be paid by City to Contractor

[...]

Thousand Dollars ($1,000), Contractor shall comply with the Equal Employment practices provisions 
of Los Angeles Administrative Code §10.8.3, in which event said provisions are incorporated herein by 
this reference. If this Agreement contains a consideration in excess of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000), the Affirmative Action Program of this Agreement shall be the mandatory contract provisions 
set forth in Los Angeles Administrative Code §10.8.4, in which event said provisions are incorporated 
herein by this reference. The Contractor shall also comply with all rules, regulations, and policies of